
 
INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT MATERIALS FIRE TEST WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 

March 2-3, 2004 
Hosted by FAATC at the Trump Taj Mahal Casino-Hotel, Atlantic City, New Jersey, USA 

    NAME  COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS
   

Jeff Gardlin 
 

 
FAA 

Northwest Mt Reg  
1601 Lind Ave SW 
Renton, WA 96055 

 

206-227-2136   207-227-1100

 
Randy Smith 

 

 
Boeing 

 

P.O. Box 3707 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-234-0014  425-237-6149 Randall.s.smith@boeing.
com 

 
Dana Haukap 

 

 
Boeing 

P.O. Box 3707 
Seattle, WA  98124 

425-266-4277  425-294-4815 Dana.m.haukap@boeing.
com 

 
Claude Lewis 

 

 
Transport Canada 

Tower ‘C’ Place De Ville 
330 Sparks St 

Ottawa, Ont Canada 

613-990-5906  613-996-9178 lewisc@tc.gc.ca 

 
Gus Sarkos 

 

 
FAA Fire Safety Branch 

Atlantic City Int Airport 
Pomona, NJ 08205 

609-485-5620  609-485-5785 Constantine.Sarkos@faa
.com 

 
John Brooks 

 

 
Int Aero Inc. 

1169 Weststar Lane 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-757-2376   360-757-4841 prch@intl=aero.com
 

 
Beth McGee 

 

 
Boeing 

 Long Branch Division 

3855 Lakewood Blvd 
Long Branch CA 

MC D083-0058 

714-964-8298  Beth.E.McGee@Boeing.c
om 

 

 
George Danker 

 

 
Independent 

26600 W 106 Ter 
Olathe, Kansas  66061 

 

913-829-7798  gjdanker@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 

    717 17h Street 303-978-3941 303-978-2746 Wulliman@jm.com 

mailto:lewisc@tc.gc.ca
mailto:Beth.E.McGee@Boeing.com
mailto:Beth.E.McGee@Boeing.com
mailto:gjdanker@comcast.net


Becky Wulliman 
 

Johns Manville Denver, CO  80202 

 
Tom Tompkins 

 

 
3M 

Bldg 207-15-23 
St Paul, MN 55144 

651-736-3250   651-733-0221 TLTomkins@MMM.com

 
Snthya Khieu 

 

 
3M Aerospace 

374 Center 
Bldg 209-23-30 

St Paul, MN 55144 

651-733-0037   651-75-0327 Sskhieu1@MMM.com

 
Monroe Shumate 

 

 
JM 

717 17th St 
Denver, CO 80202 

303-978-2279   303-978-2746 Shumateu@jm.com

 
Sue Rosanske 

 

 
FAA 

1601 Lind Ave 
Plenton, WA 

425-917-6448  425-917-6590 Susan.Rosanske@FAA. 
gov 

 
Steven Morgan 

 
 

 
Boeing 

    

 
Jim Peterson 

 

 
Boeing 

MK 73-48 
Boeing Comm. Airplanes 

P.O. Box 3707 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

425- 237-8243 425- 237-0052 James.m.Peterson@ 
Boeing.com 

 
Tim Lindquist 

 

 
3M Aerospace 

3M Center 
Bldg 209-25-30 

St Paul, MN 55144 

651-757-6128  651-575-0327 tjlindquist@MMM.com 

   
Atuo Sato 

 

 
Jamco America, Inc 

1018 80th St, SW 
Everett, WA  98203 

425- 347-4735 425-355-0237 ATUO_SATO@jamco-
america.com 

 
Martin Spencer 

 
Marlin Engineering 

P.O. Box 29768 
Bellingham, WA  98228 

360- 305-0139 360- 671-7543 marlinengineer@msn. 
com 
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Sadaaki Suzuki 
 

 
Jamco Corp. 

1-100 Takamatsu 
Tachikawa, Tokyo 

190-011 Japan 

81-42-528-1608   81-42-527-8097 S_Suzuki@jamco.co.jp

 
Frank Read 

 

 
Monaonock Co 

15125 NE 67 Pl 
Redmond, WA 98052 

425- 883-1104 425- 883-1194 Frank.Read@ LISI-
Aerospace.US 

 
Larry Wilson 

 

 
Monaonock Co 

3022 Bunker Hill 
Marietta, GA  30062 

770- 973-4320 770- 973-8031 Larry.Wilson@LISI-
Aerospace.US 

 
Steve Marsh 

 

 
Action Technologies 

100 Thompson St 
P.O. Box 726 

Pittston, PA 18640 

570-654-0612  570- 654-2810 SMARSH@ActionTech. 
com 

 
Bob Simkin 

 

 
Atofina Chemicals 

2000 Market St 
Phila. PA 19103 

215- 419-7921 215-419-7497 Ben.simkin@atofina.com 

 
Ramin Amin-

Sanayei 
 

 
Atofina  

900 First Ave 610-878-6561  Ramin.Amin-Sanayei @ 
Atofina.com 

   
Jim Clyne 

 

 
Orcon Corp. 

14040 NE 8th St 
 Bellevue, A 98007 

425-401-9350   425-401-9430
 
 

 
Marty Hughes 

 

 
BGF Ind. 

Crane & Co. 

P.O. Box 914 
North Kingston, RI 02852 

401-267-0199  401-267-0083 Innovator1USA@msn. 
com 

 
Tom Sheehan 

 

 
3M Company 

223-GS-04 
3M Center 

St Paul, MN  55144 

651-736-1214   651-736-6041 TESheehan@MMM.com
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Conrad Dielia 

 

 
National Non Wovens 

    

 
Tony Centofanti 

 

 
 

    

 
Scott Campbell 

 

 
C & D 

 714-891-1906 714-895-6884 Scoot.Campbell@cdaero
.com 

 
Mario Cresta De 
Barres Dolinsky 

 

 
Embraer 

Brigadeiro Faria Lima 
2120 

SauJose’ DosCampos, SP 
12227-902 

55-12-3927-4155   55-12-3927-2723 Mauro.dolinsky@
embraer.com.br 

 
Fred Ford 

 

 
American Airlines 

3800 N. Menco Rd 
Mail Drop 544 

Tulsa, OK  74158 

918-292-2219  918-292-3233 Fred.Ford@AA.com 

   
Evan Chu 

 

 
Lamont Corp. 

16 Richmond St 
Clifton, NJ 07105 

973-772-6262  
x 226 

973-772-3673 evanc@lamontcorp.com 

 
 

Karl Fimmel 
 

 
Vauth & Sohn 

Membser Str 1 
33034 Brakel-Beller 

Germany 

+49 52723713-0 +49 5272 6671 kfimmel@vauth-
sohn.com 

 
Michael Heslin 

 

 
Duracote Corp 

350 N Diamond St 
Ravenna, Ohio 44266 

330-296-9600  330-296-5102 mheslin@duracote.com 

 
Adam Stearns 

 

 
Duracote Corp 

350 N Diamond St 
Ravenna, Ohio 44266 

330-296-9600 
x250 

330-296-5102 astearns@duracote.com 
 
 

  350 N Diamond St 330-296-9600 
x280 

330-296-5102 dlatta@duracote.com 
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Dan Latta 
 

Duracote Corp Ravenna, Ohio 44266 

 
John Yurgalewicz 

 

 
Duracote Corp 

350 N Diamond St 
Ravenna, Ohio 44266 

330-296-9600 
x239 

330-296-5102 jyurgale@duracote.com 
 

 
Terry Hill 

 

 
DuPont Co 

2106 222 Pl., NE 
Sammamish, VA 98074 

425-868-0662  425-868-8170 Terence.m.hill@USA. 
Dupont.com 

 
Carl Wolaver 

 

 
Polymer Technologies, 

Inc. 

420 Corporate Blvd 
Newark, DE  19702 

302-738-9001  302-738-9085 Carl@Polytechinc.com 

   
Gary Palmer 

 

 
Skawdia 

5000 N. Highway 251 
Pan Junction, IL 61020 

815-393-4600  815-393-3502 Gary.Palmer@skaudiaIn
c.com 

 
Pat Cahill 

 

 
FAA Tech 

Atlantic City Int. Airport 
New Jersey 

609-485-6571  609-646-5229 Patricia.Cahill@faa.gov 

 
Ethel Dawson 

 
AccuFleet Int. 

777 Benmar 
Houston, TX  77396 

281-999-8800 
x160 

281-999-0055 edawson@AccuFleet.co
m 
 

 
Theo Klems 

 

 
Airbus 

Huenefeldsto A-5 
28199 Bremen Germany 

   

 
Tatjana Stecenko 

 

 
MTI/PolyFabs 

1391 Pacific Circle 
Mississauga, ON  L5T2A4 

905-564-9700 
x296 

905-564-1628  tatjanas@polyfab.ca

 
Dan Trahan 

 

 
Inspel Foams, Inc. 

101 E Park Blvd 
Suite 201 

Piano, Tx  75074 

972-461-8029  972-516-0624 Dan.trahan@degussa. 
com 

  BP29 route de Saint (33) 2 41 64 54 00 (33) 2 41 6454 01 Jacques.maillard@jehier
.fr 
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Maillard Jacques  
 

Jeliver France 49210 Chemille 
France 

 
Thomas Geyer 

 

 
Iasspec Foams Inc 

2 Allee du Moulin 
de Migneaux 

France 

33 1 6975 2134  33 1 6975 2135 Thoma.geyer@inspecus
a.com 

   
Gilberto Imamura 

 

 
Jamco America 

12810 Smokey Pt Blvd 
Marysville, WA  98271 

360-653-2211  360-653-1082 G_Imamura@Jamco-
America.com 

 
Sandra Hastings 

 

 
Boeing  

P.O. Box 3707 
MCOLI-02 

Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

425-266-8471  425-266-4673 Sandra-M-
Hastings@Boeing.com 

 
Mike O’Bryant 

 

 
Boeing 

P.O. Box 3797 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-342-8050   425-266-4673

 
Chris Bresciano 

 

 
Boeing 

P.O. Box 3707 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

425-342-6260  425-965-8332 Christopher.a.bresciano
@boeing.com 

 
Susahn Briggs 

 

 
Boeing 

P.O. Box 3707 
MC 73-46 

Seattle, WA 98124 

425-237-9376   425-237-0052 Susahn.C.Briggs@
Boeing.com 

 
Daniel B. Slaton 

 

 
Boeing 

P.O. Box 3707 
MC 73-46 

Seattle, WA  98124 

425-234-3900  425-237-0052 Daniel.B.Slaton@Boeing.
com 

 
Peter Short 

 

 
British Airways 

P.O. Box 10 
Hounslow, Middlesex 

YWG2JA 
United Kingdom 

44(0)20-8513-3710 44(0)20-8513-3734 Peter.j.short@ 
britishairays.com 

 
Heinz-Peter 

Busch 
 

 
Airbus Germany 

Huenefeldsto A-5 
28199 Bremen Germany 

49(0)424538419   49(0)424538452 Heinz-peter.busch@
Airbus.com 
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Andreas Dorny 

 

 
Airbus 

Huenefeldsto A-5 
28199 Germany 

49/424538-5135  Andreas.dorny@airbus.c
om 

 
Marco 

Niederkleine 
 

 
Lufthausa Technik AG 

WEG BEIM JAEGER 193 
22457 Hamburg Germany 

+49405070-2382   +49405070-2131 Marco.Niederkleine@
Lht.dlh.de 

 
Heiko Nuessel 

 

 
Lantal Textiles 

490 Langenthal 
Switzerland 

0041 62 9161207 0041 62 9232532 Heiko.nuessel@lantal.ch 

 
Hemang Shal 

 

 
Orcon Corp 

   510- 489-8100 Hemany.shal@orcon. 
com 

 
Richard Jones 

 

 
FAA Seattle AEG 

1601 Lind Ave, SW 
Renton, WA  98055 

425-917-6610   425-917-6638 Richard.e.jones@faa.gov

 
Chuck Story 

 

 
Magee Plastics Co 

303 Brush Creek Rd 
Warrendale, PA 15086 

724-776-2220  724-776-9696 Cstory@MageePlastics. 
com 

 
Brad Gustvesen 

 

 
Chase Coating & 

Laminating 

1 Goya Drive 
Goya Corporate Park 
Webster, MA 01570 

508-949-6006 
x302 

508-949-6117 bgustaven@chasecorp. 
com 

 
Philip So 

 

 
Chase Coating & 

Laminating 

1 Goya Drive 
Goya Corporate Park 
Webster, MA 01570 

508-949-6006 
x304 

508-949-6117 pso@chasecorp.com 

   
Mark Dubay 

 

 
Bekaert Specialty Films

4540 Viewridge 
San Diego, CA 92123 

858-614-1117  858-614-1317 Mark.Dubay@bekaert.co
m 

 
Khang Tran 

 
The Mexmil 

2865 S. Pullman St 
Santa Anon, CA 92705 

949-250-4999  949-250-4556 Khang.tran@mexmil.co
m 
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Greg Glenn 
 

 
The Mexmil Co 

2865 S. Pullman  
Santa Ana, CA 92705 

949-399-6245  949-250-4556 Greg.Glenn@Mexmil. 
com 

 
Tim Wright 

 

 
Senior Aerospace BWT 

Adlington Industrial Est 
Macclesfield, Cheshire 

SKIO 4NL  UK 

+44 (0) 1625 
870752 

+44 (0) 1625 
879472 

twright@bwt.co.uk 

 
Bob Ayerst 

 

 
Senior Aerospace BWT 

Adlington Industrial Est 
Macclesfield, Cheshire 

SKIO 4NL  UK 

+44 (0) 1625 
870757 

+44 (0) 1625 
879472 

rayerst@bwt.co.uk 

 
Dexter Atkinson 

 

 
DuPont 

5401 Jefferson Davis Hwy
Richmond, VA 23234 

804-383-2377  804-383-2009 Dexter.L.Atkinson-
1@USA.DuPont.com 

 
Bob Honore 

 

 
Aplix Inc. 

12300 Steele Creek Rd 
Charlotte. NC 28273 

805-529-5727  805-529-3978 BHONORE@AplixInc. 
com 

 
Alex Croteau 

 

Daher Lhotellier 
Aerotechnologies 

6010 Wilderton 
Montreal, QC 

514-947-9790  514-342-5144 Acroteau@sympatico. 
CA 

   
Bill Haywood 

 

 
Flexfab LLC 

1699 W M- 43 Hwy 
Hastings, MI  49058 

269-945-2433   269-945-4802 bhaywood@flexfab.com

 
Douglas Swope 

 

 
Flexfab, LLC 

1699 West M-43 Hwy 
Hastings, MI  49316 

269-945-2433   269-945-4802 dswoope@flexfab.com

 
Jgna van der 

Weide 
 

 
Zotefoams plc 

675 Mitcham Rd 
Croybon, crg 3AL UK 

00442086641600   +44208664616 IVW@zotefoams.com

  138 Grand Street 945-345-1725 945-345-324 ken@ehlam.com 
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Kenneth Annitti 
 

E&H Laminating Paterson, NJ  078-1 

 
Jon Green 

 

 
Auro Fireguard 

9001 Rosehill 
Lenexa, KS 66125 

913-888-7172  913-888-7372 jongreen@aurofire.com 

 
Jason Rathbun 

 

 
Schneller Inc 

6019 Powdermill Rd 
Kent, Ohio  44240 

330-676-7157  330-673-7327 Jrathbun@schneller. 
com 

 
Nanopadol 
Seniwong 

 

 
Northwest Airlines 

4600 Stebner Rd 
Deluth, MN 55811 

218-733-5247  213-733-5205 Nanipal.seniwong@NWA
.com 

 
Eric Ritter 

 

 
Textech Industries 

105 N Main Street 
N. Monmouth, ME  04265 

207-933-4404  207-933-9266 Rittere@textech.US 

   
David Shields 

 

 
Lamart Corp 

16 Richmond St 
Clifton, NJ  07105 

973-772-6262 
 x 223 

973-772-3673 das@lamartcorp.com 

 
Hans Karl 

 

 
Mantiewicz 

Georg-Wilhelm-Str 
Hamburg Germany 

+4940751030  +494075103418 Hans-
juergen.karl@maniewicz.

com 

 
Elick Feinberg 

 
Textum Weaving Inc. 

P.O. Box 427 
Mt Holly, NC 28120 

 

740-822-2400  704-822-2447 elick@textum.com 

 
Jim Gagnow 

 
3M IATD 

Bldg 230-2F-12 
3M Center 

St Paul., MN  55144 

651-733-9723  651-737-8777 jgagnon@mmm.com 

 
Kenny Pace 

 
Lamart Corp. 

16 Richmond St 
Clifton, NJ 07105 

973-772-6262 
x222 

 
 

973-772-6273 Kpace@lamartcorp.com 
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Dung Do 

 

 
FAA Tech Center 

Atlantic City  
International Airport 
Pomona, NJ  08405 

609-485-6539  Dungdo@faa.gov 

 
Tom Yeatts 

 

 
DuPont High 

Performance Materials 

19936 Grim Hollow Rd 
Laurelville, OH  43135 

740-332-4015  740-332-3081 Thomas.c.yeatts@USA. 
dupont.com 

 
Steve Winn 

 

 
Goumark 

960 Allen Blvd 
Farmingdale, NY  11735 

 

631-293-8944  631-293-8956 swinn@goumark.com 

   
Kathy Mauroff 

 

 
FAA Technical Center 

Atlantic City International 
Airport 

Pomona, NJ  08405 

609-485-7697  609-485-5785 Kathy.ctr.mauroff@faa. 
gov 

 
Michael Walz 

 

 
FAA Technical Center 

Atlantic City International 
Airport 

Pomona, NJ 08405 

609-485-8493  Michael.walz@faa.gov 

 
Cesar Gomez 

 

 
FAA Technical Center 

Atlantic City International 
Airport 

Pomona, NJ  08405 

609-485-7236  Cesar.Gomez@faa.gov 

 
Mark McAlees 

 

 
DuPont Company 

Rt 23 S & DuPont 
Circleville, OH 43113 

740-474-0725  740-474-0680 Mark.McAlees@USA. 
DuPont.com 

 
Jim Davis 

 

 
AccuFleet 

777 Benmar  
Suite 450 

Houston, TX  77060 

281-999-8800   jdavis@accufleet.com
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